
All fees are non-transferable 

Electrical Permit Application  DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

Wallowa County Building Codes  Permit no: 

101 S. River Street Room 106 Enterprise, OR 97828  Date: 

Phone: 541-426-4543 x1166   

E-mail: bcodes@co.wallowa.or.us    

 
 
tHIS 

 
 

FEE SCHEDULE Qty. Cost 
ea. 

Total 
cost 

Residential, per unit, service included (incl. attached garage) 

1,000 sq. ft. or less (4)  $170 $ 

Each additional 500 sq. ft. or portion 
thereof 

 
$40 $ 

Limited energy (new residential only) 2  $40 $ 

Each manufactured home or modular 
dwelling service or feeder 2 

 
$80 $ 

NEW Multifamily Residential 

Dwelling (3 or more units) (1) 

 
$65 $ 

Services or feeders: (installation, alteration, relocation) 

200 amps or less (2)  $95 $ 

201 to 400 amps (2)  $120 $ 

401 to 600 amps (2)  $175 $ 

601 to 1,000 amps (2)  $260 $ 

Over 1,000 amps or volts (2)  $530 $ 

Reconnect only (2)  $70 $ 

Temporary services or feeders: (installation, alteration, relocation) 

200 amps or less (2)  $95 $ 

201 to 400 amps (2) 

 $120  $ 

401 to 600 amps (2)  $175 $ 

Over 600 amps or 1,000 volts, see services or feeders section above 

Branch circuits: (new, alteration, extension per panel) 

a. Fee for branch circuits with purchase of a service or feeder fee: 

Each branch circuit  $10 $ 

b. Fee for branch circuits without purchase of a service or feeder fee: 

First branch circuit (2)  $70 $ 

Each additional branch circuit  $10 $ 

Miscellaneous fees: (service or feeder not included ) 

Each pump or irrigation circle (2)  $75 $ 

Each sign or outline lighting (2)  $75 $ 

Signal circuit or a limited-energy panel, 
alteration, or extension (2) 

 
$75 $ 

Hourly rate (no. of hrs. x fee per hr.)  $100 $ 

For re-inspection, investigative fee or 

inspections exceeding 2 per permit. 

 
$75 $ 

(A) Enter subtotal of fees    $ 

(B) Enter 12% surcharge (.12 x [A])   $ 

(C) Plan review, if required (30% of [A])   $ 

TOTAL fees and surcharges (A through C):   $ 

 

CONSTRUCTION CATEGORY 

   Residential   Government Commercial 

OWNER’S NAME / ADDRESS 

 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK  
 

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION 

Name: 

Address: 

  City/State/Zip: 

Phone:  

E-mail: 

This installation is being made on property owned by me or a 
member of my immediate family and is exempt from licensing 

requirements under AOR 918-695-0020 

 

Signature:   ________________________________________  

 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Business name: 

Address: 

City/State/Zip 

Phone:  

E-mail: 

CCB License No: 

Signing Supervisor’s License No: 

Print Name of Signing Supervisor: 

 

Signature:     

I acknowledge that by commencing work before a permit is 

officially issued, I am subject to an investigation fee equal to the 

permit fee in addition to the normally required permit fees, as 

shown on the Wallowa County Structural Permit application 

under section 2(b) and pursuant to Section R105.1 of the 2019 

Oregon Structural Specialty Codes and ORS 455.058. 

 


